Government of the District of Columbia ADVISORY NEIGHBORHOOD COMMISSION 7E Marshall Heights - Benning Ridge - Capitol View - Fort Davis

7E01 – Veda Rasheed 7E02 – Linda S. Green, Vice-Chair 7E03 – Ebbon Allen 7E04 – Takiyah "TN" Tate 7E05 – Victor Horton, Treasurer 7E06 – Delia Houseal, Chair 7E07 – Yolanda Fields, Secretary



P.O. Box,10307 Washington, D.C. 20020 7E@anc.dc.gov www.anc7e.org Twitter: @ANC7E

RESOLUTION # 7E-20-004 Resolution to Authorize ANC 7E's Participation in the Security Fund

RESOLVED, that this Commission approves the ANC's participation in the Advisory Neighborhood Commission Security Fund and authorizes the Treasurer to pay the \$25 fee for the period of January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020. The Chairperson and Secretary are authorized to execute the attached agreement.

It is understood that: (1) the check for the participation in the ANC Security Fund should be made payable to "ANC Security Fund," (2) the ANC is not considered a participant in the Fund until the ANC has received the acceptance section of the agreement which has been signed by the District of Columbia Auditor, and (3) the agreement will not be accepted by the Auditor until all required documents have been received by the Office of the Auditor. The required documents are:

- □ Resolution
- □ Agreement
- □ ANC Check
- □ Statement of Information—Chairperson
- □ Statement of Information—Treasurer
- □ Bank Survey
- □ Copy of Current Bank Signature Card

ADOPTED by vote at a regular public meeting (notice of which was properly given, and at which a quorum of __7___ of the seven members was present on January 14, 2020 by a vote of __7___yes, _0____no and __0__abstained.

Delia Houseal

Delia Houseal, ANC 7E06 Chair